FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⊠ ⊠ ⊠ Tab settings 🗵 🗷 🗷

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trapelliants. Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): RepairNow.com, Inc. Name: National Electronics Warranty Corporation Address: Street Address: 22894 Pacific Boulevard Association ☐Individual(s) City: Dulles State: VA Zip: 20166-9543 Limited Partnership General Partnership □ Corporation-State: Delaware Individual(s) citizenship _____ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Association _ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \square Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Assignment ⊠Merger Other Change of Name ☐Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Other_ designation is attached: ☐ Yes ⊠ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No Execution Date: September 28, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/734,226 and 15 others 2,474,254 and 10 others Additional numbers attached? X Yes No Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom 27 registrations involved: correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Lyden 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$690.00 Internal Address: Hogan & Hartson L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 8300 Greensboro Drive 08-2550 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Suite 1100 deposit account) City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached 9. Statement and signature. copy is a true copy of the original documenty 1MV07 Timothy J. Lyden Name of Person Signing To al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 12/19/2001 LMUELLER 00000007 75734226 Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 650.00 OP

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002411 FRAME: 0318

Schedule of Marks

RepairNow.com, Inc. to National Electronics Warranty Corporation

GET IT FIXED RIGHT. NOW.	75/734,226	
GET IT FIXED RIGHT. NOW.	2,474,254	
GET IT FIXED RIGHT. NOW.	2,493,261	
GET IT FIXED RIGHT. NOW.	2,472,196	
Miscellaneous Design	75/805,864	
Miscellaneous Design	75/804,222	
Miscellaneous Design	75/804,221	
Miscellaneous Design	75/804,220	
REPAIR.COM	2,454,276	
REPAIR.COM	75/804,218	
REPAIR.COM	2,464,724	
REPAIRNOW	75/805,863	
REPAIRNOW	75/805,862	
REPAIRNOW	75/804,788	
REPAIRNOW	75/804,046	
REPAIRNOW.COM	2,439,319	
REPAIRNOW.COM	2,449,889	
REPAIRNOW.COM	75/696,298	
REPAIRNOW.COM	2,448,293	
REPAIRNOW.COM (& Design)	2,448,292	
REPAIRNOW.COM (& Design)	75/696,172	
REPAIRNOW.COM (& Design)	2,448,290	
REPAIRNOW.COM (& Design)	2,437,556	
THE GLITCH	75/696,155	
THE GLITCH	75/696,156	
THE GLITCH	75/696,168	
THE GLITCH	75/696,171	

1791/3 - #200629 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002411 FRAME: 0319

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"REPAIRNOW.COM, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITE AND INTO "NATIONAL ELECTRONICS WARRANTY CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "NATIONAL ELECTRONICS WARRANTY CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 1:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



AUTHENTICATION: 1369852

REEL: 002411 FRAME: 0320

2022410 B100M

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:09 PM 09/28/2001 Q10483671 - 3007652

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

REPAIRNOW.COM, INC. (A DELAWARE CORPORATION)

INTO

NATIONAL ELECTRONICS WARRANTY CORPORATION (A DELAWARE CORPORATION)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 251 of Title 8, Subchapter IX, of the Delaware General Corporation Law, RepairNow.com. Inc., a Delaware corporation, and National Electronics Warranty Corporation, a Delaware corporation, adopt the following Certificate of Merger for the purpose of merging RepairNow.com, Inc., into National Electronics Warranty Corporation:

ARTICLE I

The names of the undersigned corporations and the dates and places of their incorporation

Competations	Date of Incorporation	State of <u>Incorporation</u>
RepairNow.com, Inc.	February 22, 1999	Delaware
National Electronics Warranty Corporation	December 1, 1983	Delewans

arc:

ARTICLE II

An Agreement of Merger was duly adopted by the board of directors by unanimous written consent and thereafter submitted to and approved written consent of the sole stockholder of RepairNow.com, Inc. The Agreement of Merger was also adopted by the board of directors by unanimous written consent and thereafter submitted to and approved by the sole stockholder of unanimous written consent and thereafter submitted to and approved by the sole stockholder of unanimous written consent and thereafter submitted to and approved by the sole stockholder of unanimous written consent and thereafter submitted to and approved by the sole stockholder of unanimous written consent and thereafter submitted to and approved by the sole stockholder of unanimous written consent of Merger has been approved, adopted, National Electronics Warranty Corporation. The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

ARTICLE III

The name of the Surviving Corporation is National Electronics Warranty Corporation and it is to be governed by the laws of and incorporated in the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARKz-40s REEL: 002411 FRAME: 0321

ARTICLE IV

The Certificate of Incorporation of National Electronics Warranty Corporation, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

ARTICLE Y

The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of National Electronics Warranty Corporation The address of the principal place of business of National Electronics Warranty Corporation is: National Electronics Warranty Corporation. 22894 Pacific Blvd., Dulles, Virginia 20166-9543. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

[SIGNATURE PAGE ATTACHED]

2

IN IN NIAST ZENIM-MOTRABEMARK

REEL: 002411 FRAME: 0322

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby execute this Certificate of Merger on this 28 day of September, 2001 and hereby aftirm and acknowledge, under penalties of perjury, that the foregoing instrument is the act and deed of RepairNow.com, Inc. and National Electronics Warranty Corporation and the facts stated herein are true.

> REPAIRNOW.COM, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

By: /s/ Fredrick D. Schaufeld Fredrick D. Schaufeld, President

NATIONAL ELECTRONICS WARRANTY **CORPORATION** (a Delaware corporation)

By: 15/ Anthony P. Nader Anthony P. Nader, President

3

REEL: 002411 FRAME: 0323

RECORDED: 12/14/2001